PROJECT TITLE:

DRB #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

L.O.M.A

EPC #:

W 80.02 feet of r

ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #:

WORK ORDER #:

P-12

A/ 2~

160feet of Tract 36 Del Rio Acres

Unit 1

CITY ADDRESS: 1838 Del Norte Dr. S.W.
ENGINEERING FIRM: CONTACT:
ADDRESS:: PHONE :
OWNER: Herman Castellano CONTACT : OWNER
ADDRESS: 1838 Del Norte Dr. SuW,. PHONE; 873-8152 -
ARCHITECT: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE :
SURVEYOR: Torres Surveying CONTACT:
ADDRESS : PHONE:
CONTRACTOR: GONTACT:
ADDRESS : PHONE :
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE PLAN

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION
OTHER L.O.M.A

PRE-DESIGN MEETIRG:

YES
NO

COPY PROVIDED

SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL

GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

SUBDIVISION CERTIFICATION
OTHER L-0.M.A

DATE SUBMITTED: /7 /ST PL

BY:
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(SPECIFY)



sosmoor counrv commssoners. ouinfy of Mernalillo

ALBERT "AL" VALDEZ CHAIRMAN DAVID K. ANDERSON, ASSESSOR

KEN SANCHEZ, VICE CHAIR State of }i eiu c'!m{gxitﬂ JUDY'D. WOODWARD. CLERK

DISTRICT 1 THOMAS J. MESCALL. PROBATE JUDGE
SIIJSQTEHITSTM?; GILBERT, MEMBER 2400 BROADWAY, S.E. JOE BOWDICH. SHERIFF

BARBARA J. SEWARD MEMBER ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87102 H. R. FINE. TREASURER

DISTRICT 4 PUBLIC WORKS (505b) 848-1500

LES HOUSTON, MEMBER

DISTRICT 5

JUAN R. VIGIL, COUNTY MANAGER November 29, 1996

Vicky Carter, Mitigation Division
Federal Emergency Management Agency

Region VI, Federal Center
800 North Loop 288

Denton, Texas 76201-3698

RE: REQUESTFOR A LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT FOR 1838 DEL NORTE DRIVE, SW,
BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, FIRM NUMBER 35001 C0339 D.

Dear Ms. Carter:

The owners of the above referenced property are requesting that FEMA issue a Letter of Map
Amendment for their residence. Enclosed are the following:

. Property Information form and Elevation Certificate

. Copy of the Plat

. Location of the site on FIRM Panel 3} 9 and plot from the City’s AGIS
. Survey of the property

This request is for an existing single family residence. The FEMA forms regarding the placement
and certification of fill material were not used since fill material was not added to the site.

[ have reviewed this submittal and believe that it 1s substantially complete. If you should have
any questions, or if you need additional information, please call me at (505) 768-2666.

Smcerely,

Susan M. Calongne P%

City/County Floodplain Administrator

C: Herman Castellano, Owner
File P12/D12



FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY FEMA USE ONLY
PROPERTY INFORMATION Expires July 31, 1997
PUBLIC BURDEN DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 1.63 hours per response. The burden estimate includes the
time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the needed data, and
completing and reviewing the form. Send comments regarding the accuracy of the burden estimate and any suggestions
for reducing this burden, to: Information Collections Management, Federal Emergency Management Agency, 500 C

Street, S.W., Washington, DC 20472; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (3067-
0147), Washington, DC 20503.

This form may be completed by the property owner, registered land surveyor, or registered professional
engineer

1. Community Name: __Albuquerque County:Bernalillogiate: New Mexico

Community Nurmber: 350001

Panel or Map Number: 0333 D

- Effective Date: September 20,1996

2. Street Address of Property: 1838 Del Norte Dr. S5.W.

'—___—M—

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87105

3. Description of Property Lot and Block (if a street address cannot be provided):

West BO.02 feet of the East 160 feet of Tract 36 Del Rio Acres Unitl

4. Are you requesting that the SFHA designation be removed from (a) all of the land within the bounds of the
property, (b) a portion of land within the bounds of the property (metes and bounds description is required), or (c)
the structure(s) on the property? (Answer "a,” "b,”or "¢”)_"C"

5. s this request for (a) a single residential structure or lot, (b) a single commercial structure or lot, (¢) multiple
structures or lots? (Answer "a”, "b” or "¢”) "A" If existing structure, what was the date of construction?1 963

6. Is this request prior to the transfer of ownership of the property in question from a developer to an individual
property owner? [J Yes (A No

7. Is this request for (a) existing conditions or (b) proposed project? (Answer "a” or "b”) TAY

8. Has fill been placed in an identified SFHA or to elevate a structure?_NO If yes, when?

9. For proposed projects, will fill be placed to elevate this land or structure(s)? NO

10. Do you know of previous requests that have been submitted to FEMA for this property or adjacent properties?
NO

If yes, what was the date of FEMA's response letter? -

FEMA Form 81-87, OCT 94 Property information Foim MT-t Form 1 Page ' of 2



11. I have enclosed the following documents in support of this request.

X a.Copy of the Plat Map (with recordation data) with recorder’s seal

OR
b. Copy of the Deed (with recordation data), accompanied by a tax assessor’s map, plat map or other

suitable map showing the surveyed location of the property with recorder’s seal (For these maps a map
scale must be provided and they should not be reduced or enlarged)

c. Copy of the effective FIRM panel on which the property location has been accurately plotted (If the

request is for more than one lot/structure, this location must be certified by a licensed land surveyor or
registered professional engineer )

d. A map showing the locations of any structures existing on or proposed for the property (certified by a
licensed land surveyor or registered professional engineer)

e. Metes and bounds description and accompanying map (only if the request is for a portion of land within
the bounds of the property, not structure(s) only)

X { Elevation Information form

g. Community Acknowledgment form (only if fill has been/will be placed)

h. Certification of Fill Compaction form (only if fill has been/will be placed and the request is not for a
stngle residential structure)

Initial fee (see page 7 of instructions for initial fees and exemptions)

. $
IT)’Pf of request) (amount enclosed)
[l PAYMENT
ENCLOSED

Check or money order only. Make check or money order payable to: National Flood

Insurance Program. If paying by Visa or Mastercard please refer to the credit card
information form which follows this form.

}J. Additional information:

(piease specify)

12. All documents submitted in support of Lthis request are correct to the best of my knowledge. [ understand that any
false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001.

Applicant'sl\iame: Herman and Elsie Castellano

(please printor type)
Mailing Address: 1838 Del Norte Dr. S.W. .
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87105
(please print or type)

Daytime Telephone Number:; (505) 873-8152

)/ //.,Z /"-'7,...,

Date

Stpnature of Applicant

Property intformation Form MT-1Form 1 Page 2 of 2



November 15, 1996

Vicky A. Clater
Mitigation Division
F.EM.A. Region IV

Dear Ms. Clater:

This submittal is for the presentation of information necessary to comply with a request for
removal of the Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA) designation from the structure as shown on
Exhibit “A” for the West 80.02' feet of the East 160' feet of Tract 36 Del Rio Acres Unit

1, Albuquerque,Bernalillo, New Mexico. The FIRM panel (35001C0339D) for this area shows
these property to be within an AH Zone (4926.0). Exhibit “B” is the Elevation Certitficate
prepared by Mr. J. Torres (NMLS 3221). The plot plan indicates that the lowest average grade
adjacent to the structure is at 4926.13, and the lowest finish floor is 4927.65; with the finish floor
being 1.65' feet above the given flood plain elevation of 4926.0. A request of an LOMA form
would seem applicable for this particular case because of the backup information provided. Please
feel free to contact me at (505) 873-8152 if you have any questions.

Sincerely

/ T/EZ/-" £ 2" éﬂl‘/ﬁ//ﬂh

Herman Castellano
Owner



v O.MB. NO. 3067-0077

ELEVATION CERTIFICATE Expires May 31, 1996

FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM
ATTENTION: Use of this certificate does not provide a waiver of the flood insurance purchase requirement. This form is used only to

provide elevation information necessary to ensure compliance with applicable community floodpiain management ordinances, to

determine the proper insurance premium rate, and/or to support a request for a Letter of Map Amendment or Revision (LOMA or LOMR).
Instructions for completing this form can be found on the following pages.

SECTION A PROPERTY INFORMATION

FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

BUILDING OWNER'S NAME POLICY NUMBER

Herman & Elsie Castellano

STREET ADDRESS (Inciuding Apt., Unit. Suite and/or Bldg. Number) OR P.O. ROUTE AND BOX NUMBER
1838 Del Norte Dr. S.W.

OTHER DESCRIPTION (Lot and Block Numbers, etc.)

West 80.02' feet of the East 160' feet of Tract 36 Del Rio Acres Unit 1
CITY

COMPANY NAIC NUMBER

STATE ZIP CODE
Al DUQ aTque New Mexico 87105

SECTIONB FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION

Provide the foliowing from the proper FIRN; (See Instructions):

1. COMMUNITY NUMBER 2. PANEL NUMBER 4. DATE OF FIRM INDEX 9. FIRM ZONE 6. BASE FLOOD ELEVATION
(in AQ Zones, use depth)
35001C 0339D 9/20/96 AH

4926 .0

7. Indicate the elevation datum system used on the FIRM for Base Flood Elevations (BFE): LINGVD '29 ] other (describe on back)
8. For Zones A or V, where no BFE is provided on the FIRM, and the community has established a BFE for this building site, indicate

the community's BFE:_| | | | |.| |feet NGVD (or other FIRM datum—see Section B, item 7).

SECTION C BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION

1. Using the Elevation Certificate Instructions, indicate the diagram number from the diagrams found on Pages 5 and 6 that best
describes the subject building's reference level __L

2(a). FIRM Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, and A (with BFE). The top of the reference level floor from the selected diagram is at an elevation
of 141326} |0 feet NGVD (or other FIRM datum-see Section B, Item 7).
(b). FIRM Zones V1-V30, VE, and V (with BFE). The bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member of the reference level from
the selected diagram, is at an elevationof L1 | [ | || |feet NGVD (or other FIRM datum-see Section B, Item 7).
(c). FIRM Zone A (without BFE). The floor used as the reference level from the selected diagramis |_| || |feetabove ] or
below [ (check one) the highest grade adjacent to the building.

(d). FIRM Zone AQ. The floor used as the reference level from the selected diagramis L1 |.| |feet above | or below [_| (check
one) the highest grade adjacent to the buiiding. !f no flood depth number is available, is the building's lowest floor (reference

level) elevated in accordance with the community's floodplain management ordinance? | | Yes D No D Unknown

3. Indicate the elevation datum system used in determining the above reference level elevations: ¥ | NGVD '29 [} Other (describe
under Comments on Page 2). (NOTE: If the elevation datum used in measuring the elevations is different than that used on

the FIRM [see Section B, item 7], then convert the elevations to the datum system used on the FIRM and show the conversion
equation under Comments on Page 2.)

4. Elevation reference mark used appears on FIRM: (] Yes X No (See Instructions on Page 4)

5. The reference level elevation is based on: X | actual construction ! construction drawings
(NOTE: Use of construction drawings is only valid if the building does not yet have the reference

level floor in place, in which
case this certificate will only be valid for the building during the course of construction. A post-construction Elevation Certificate
will be required once construction is complete. )

6. The elevation of the lowest grade immediately adjacent to the building is: |_149 [216] 1 3 teet NGVD (or other FIRM datum-see
Section B, tem 7).

SECTIOND COMMUNITY INFORMATION

1. If the community official responsible for verifying building elevations specifies that the reference level indicated in Section C, Item 1
is not the "lowest floor" as defined in the community's floodplain management ordinance, the elevation of the building's "lowest

floor" as defined by the ordinanceis: L1 ! | | |.| | feet NGVD (or other FIRM datum-—see Section B, Item 7).
2. Date of the start of construction or substantial improvement

FEMA Form 81-31, MAY 93 REPLACES ALL PREVIOUS EDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR CONTINUATION



SECTION E CERTIFICATION

:l'his cert_ification Is to be signed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect who is authorized b
information when the elevation information for Zones A1-A30,

Community officials who are authorized by local law or ordinan
cemflqatron. In the case of Zones AO and A (without a FEMA
OWner's representative may also sign the certification.

y state or local law to certify elevation
AE, AH, A (with BFE),V1-V30,VE, and V (with BFE) is required.

ce to provide floodplain management information, may also sign the
or community issued BFE), a building official, a property owner, or an

Reference level diagrams 6, 7 and 8 - Distin
_enclosurq size, location of servicing equipm
included in the certification under Commen

[ certify that the information in Sections B and C on this certificate represents my best efforts to interpret the data available.
at any false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001.

guishing Features—If the certifier is unable to certify to breakaway/non-breakaway wall,

ent, area use, wall openings, or unfinished area Feature(s), then list the Feature(s) not
ts below. The diagram number, Section C, Item 1, must still be entered.

CERTIFIER'S NAME LICENSE NUMBER (or Affix Seal)
Jochn B.Torres NMLS 3221

TITLE COMPANY NAME
QWNER TORRES SURVEYING -

ADDRESS CITY STATE >
170y Bridge Blvd. S.W. Albuquerque New Mexico 8710§I

DATE
f

-~

i

-

Copie ﬂ Id be made of this Certificate for: 1) community official, 2
7

SIGNATUF W
/&

PHONE505)281-5076

7

) Insurance agent/‘company, and 3) building owner.

COMMENTS: REFERENCE MARK IS: "ACS" 8-P12 Elevation 4929.859

T.B.M.: SAME AS REFERENCE MARK "ACS" 8-P12 Elevation 4929.859

As-built Finish Floor Elevation 4927.65

e
ON ON PILES,
SLAB PIERS, OR COLUMNS
A vV A vV
ZONES ZONES ZONES ZONES T4
REFERENCE ______@

REFERENCE
LEVEL

—~——
—

h__,_

ELEVATION REFERENCE | ADJACENT
LEVEL GRADE

"yt
n.:-‘: ¥

L L -t

|||||
PEa

''''

The diagrams above illustrate the points at which the elevations should be measured in A Zones and V Zones.
Elevations for all A Zones should be measured at the top of the reference level floor.

Elevations for all V Zones should be measured at the bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member,

Page 2



3 REVISIONS

DATE

%W

i
:

DESCRIP T I ON

1838 DEL NORTE DR. SW.

|"' 1926.0
EXISTING
FINISH
F LOOR
ELEVATION
492765 /
o 19264 2
\ 49726. o |~
o T - < ﬂo
N
>

w8002 FEET OF THE EAST 160 FEET
OF TRACT 36 DEL RIO ACRES
UNIT 1

FLOOD PLAIN ELEVATION 49260

DATE

DRAWN BY e—
TRACED BY — P[_OT pL AN
CHECKED BY — — ——

APPROVED

—
|
|

SCALE 1220°

EXHIBIT B
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URDER NO. A-Z19Y FLRST AMERICAN THILE

HALL SURVEYING CO.

12805 Menaul Blvd. N.E.
Albuquerque, New Mexico
Phone: (505) 282-6727

LOCATION OF IMPROVEMENT

1838 DEL NORTE OR SW

COVERED
PORCH coverep

f44 02'

SCALE | = 40
" WEST 80'
0 OF EAST 160 OF
PORTION OF TRACT 38 ! TRACT 36 PORTION OF TRACT 36
80.00

. Unless otherwise Indicated, unrecorded easements, overhang of eaves, private and community
walls, driveways, steps and other improvements subject to confirmation, but not shown on the piat of
record, are not covered by this Location of !mprovement. This Location of Improvement does not con-

stitute a boundary or corner survey.

I, VERLON E. HALL, New Mexico Registered Land Surveyor No. 3241, do hereby certity that | have check-
ed the location of the buildings and improvements on the following described real estate:

The West Eighty (80) feet of the East One-hundred-sixty (160) feet of Tract numbered
Thirty-six (36) of DEL RIU ACRES UNIT No. 1, as the same is shown and designated on
the Plat thereof, filed in the office of the County Clerk, Bernalillo County, New

Mexico, on March 23, 1932.

| further certify that the location of sald buildings and improvements on said real estate are as shown
on the above drawing and that the location of the utility easements as slﬂ(o)wn on the plat of the above ad-

dition are also as shown on the above drawing and thatthereare ______ 'Y ____encroachments on the
above described real estate and the same Is true and correct to the best of my bellet and knoweldge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and seal, on this 13th
dayof __dJanuary 419 80
- gD Lag
\‘f%-i--g,'g-ﬁ‘? £
;?é?-.- s“ 0/,\ (/
ol di
E ‘t.: : al » / A
3 i ) X -(b -::""'f‘b i"’fﬁ(‘f..z
Z -._:;(..% S VERLON E. HALL
%, £ MEWN REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR
Tl (55 E *q.;f,-r‘ LICENSE NO. 3241
“ln w



vadeliiy Ndllolidl l11lLie/85UU Menaul N.E., Suite A100,Albugquerque GF# 45108JR

WARRANTY DEETD (Joint tenants)

HERMAN D. CASTELLANO and ELSIF QUINTANA now known as ELSIE CASTELLANO

» for consideration paid, grant

to HERMAN D. CASTELLANO AND ELSIE CASTELLANO, HUSBAND AND WIFE

whose address is

and

whose address is

as joint tenants the following described real estate in Bernalillo County,
New Maexico:

THE WEST EIGHTY (80) FEET OF THE EAST ONE-HUNDRED SIXTY (160) FEET OF TRACT
NUMBERED THIRTY-SIX (36) OF DEL RIO ACRES UNIT NO. 1, AS THE SAME IS SHOWN AND
DESIGNATED ON THE PLAT THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF
BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, ON MARCH 23, 1932.

SUBJECT TO Patent, reservations, restrictions, and easements of record and to
taxes for the year , and subsequent years.

with warranty covenants.

WITNESS oyr hand g and seal 5 this 10th day of (ctoher r 19 96 .
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HERMAN D. CASTELLANO ﬁ ELSIE CASTELLANO

m
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR NATURAL PERSONS

STATE OF New Mexico }
} SS.
COUNTY OF  Bernalillo }
This instrument was acknowledged before me yn thi 0th dav of Octohe ,19 96 |
by HERMAN D. CASTELLANO and A ANC )
(Name or Names of Person or Persons Acknowledging) . /
My commission expires: 4/23/98 : C Ll T2
(Scal) Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION
STATE OF }
}sa
COUNTY OF }
—— e
This instrument was acknowledged before me
———e e

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
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“

(Name of Officer) ———’
of
(Thtle of Ofticer) ( '

Name of Corporation Acknowledging)
a corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

by

(State of Incorporstion)

My commission expires:

(Seal) T Remyree




Region VI
Federal Regional Center
800 North Loop 288
Denton, TX 76201-3698

F | AN
ederal Emergency Management Agency© @ E \j

MT December 4, 1996
IN REPLY REFER TO:
T-218-70-RS

Mr. Herman Castellano
1838 Del Norte Drive, S.W.
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87105

Dear Mr. Castellano:

This is in response to your letter, dated November 18, 1996. requesting that the

Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) determine whether the following
property is located in a Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA), an area that would be
inundated by the 100-year (l-percent annual chance) flood.

Property Description: West 80’ of the East 160’ of Tract Number 36, Del
Rio Acres Unit No. 1, as the same is shown and

, designated on the plat thereof, filed 1in the
Office of the County Clerk, Bernalillo County, NM

Street Address: 1838 Del Norte Drive S.W.
Community: Albuquerque

State: New Mexico

Community Number: 350002

Flooding Source: Armijo Drain

On December 2, '1996, we received all information necessary to process your
request. After comparing this information with the National Flood Insurance
Program (NFIP) map for the community referenced above, we determined that,
although portions of the property would be inundated by a 100-year flood, the

existing structure would not. Therefore, this letter amends the map for
Bernalillo County, New Mexico and Incorporated Areas NFIP Map Number 35001C,

Panel 0339D, dated September 20, 1996, to remove this structure from the SFHA.
Because portions of this property are in the SFHA, any future construction or
substantial improvement on this property remain subject to Federal, State, and
local regulations for floodplain management.

Even though this property is not included in an SFHA, it could be inundated by
a flooding event of greater magnitude than the base flood. 1In fact, more than
25 percent of all iosses in the NFIP occur to structures located outside the
SFHA in Zones B, C, or X. More than 25 percent of all policies purchased
under the NFIP protect structures located in these zones. This clearly
illustrates that there is a risk of flooding in non-SFHAs. That risk 1s just
not as great as the flood risk to structures located in SFHAs. To offer flood
insurance protection to owners of such structures, the NFIP offers two types
of flood insurance. Property owners should discuss their individual flood
risk situation and insurance needs with their insurance agent of company
before making a final decision regarding flood insurance coverage. Also,
although we have based our determination on the flood information presently

available, flood conditions may change or new information may be generated
that could supersede this determinatilon.
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A copy of this Letter of Map Amendment is being sent to your community’s
official NFIP map repository where, in accordance with regulations adopted by

the community when it made application to join the NFIP, it will be attached

to the community’s official record copy of the NFIP map which is available for
public inspection. '

If this structure is covered by a flood insurance policy, and if the mortgage
company or lending institution agrees to waive the flood insurance require-
ment, the NFIP will refund the premium paid for the current policy year,
providing that no claim is pending or has been paid on the policy during the
current policy year. To receive the refund, a written waiver or certificate
must be obtained from the mortgage company or lending institution and
presented to your insurance agent, who will process the premium refund.

This response to your request is based on minimum criteria established by the
NFIP. State and community officials, based on knowledge of local conditions
and in the interest of safety, may set higher standards for construction in
the floodplain. If the State of New Mexico or the City of Albucuercque have
adopted more restrictive and comprehensive floodplain management criteria,
these criteria take precedence over the minimum Federal criteria.

If you have any questions or if we can be of furthex.assistance, please call
Vicky Carter at (817) 898-5333.

Sincerely,

— S
V74V 1 ?ﬂm />
Jim LeGrotte )/ Director

Mitigation Division

cc: Mr. Larry Austin, State Coordinator, Office of Emergency Planning and
Coordination, PO Box 1628, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
Ms. Susan M. Calongne, P.E., City/County Floodplain Administrator,
Albuquerque/Bernalillo County, PO Box 1293, Albuquerque, NM 87102
LOMC Distribution Coordinator, Michael Baker Jr., Inc., 3601 Eisenhower
Ave., Suite 600, Alexandria, VA 22304



